
Adams State Univ. (7-25, 6-16 RMAC) -vs- Fort Lewis College (4-28, 3-19 RMAC)
3/28/2026 at Durango, Colo. (Aspen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Page (2-3)
Loss: Chloe Padilla (1-13)
HBP: C. Page, Chloe Padilla, Addison Gavigan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Granzella First: Kyle Foley Third Base: Steven Rosas 
Start: 2:18 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 218   Weather: Blue Bird, Breezy, High 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Adams State Univ. 4 1 0 2 1 0 3 11 12 2
Fort Lewis College 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 3

Adams State Univ. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Ojeda cf 4 3 2 0 1 1 4
I. Rodriguez lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    J. Garcia pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
E. Sauvageau 1b 3 3 2 0 2 1 0
Aub. Davis dh 3 2 2 5 0 0 0
M. Simon rf 3 0 1 1 2 1 2
C. Eiguren c 4 0 3 2 1 0 1
    R. Johnson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Eyl ss 2 0 0 2 2 2 0
    J. Harteker ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Haddick 2b 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
N. Garcia 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
C. Page p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 12 11 10 6 12

2B: I. Rodriguez (1); C. Eiguren (1)
HR: Aub. Davis (1)
SF: Aub. Davis (2)
SB: D. Ojeda (1)
CS: K. Eyl (1)
HBP: I. Rodriguez (2)
E: I. Rodriguez (1); N. Garcia (1)

Fort Lewis College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Tenorio ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Cueva rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Izzy Cueva 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Skyler Dietz dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carmen Alexander 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cali Niccum c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stella Romeo 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Paige Fuller lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makenna Milliman ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Trista Hoobler cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chloe Padilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addison Gavigan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 2 1 0 6

SB: Skyler Dietz (1)
CS: Trista Hoobler (1)
HBP: Cali Niccum (1)
E: Stella Romeo (1); Paige Fuller (1); Trista Hoobler (1)
DP: 1

Adams State Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Page (W, 2-3) 7.0 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 27 29 11 9 88
Totals 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 27 29 11 9 88

Fort Lewis College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Padilla (L, 1-13) 3.1 5 7 6 9 5 0 0 1 0 15 25 2 2 108
Addison Gavigan 3.2 7 4 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 19 6 2 62
Totals 12 11 9 10 6 0 0 2 0 30 44 8 4 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Adams State Univ. - Top of 1st ASU FLC
D. Ojeda walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
I. Rodriguez hit by pitch (2-2 BKFFBF); D. Ojeda advanced to second. 0 0
E. Sauvageau walked (3-1 KBBBB); I. Rodriguez advanced to second; D. Ojeda advanced to third. 0 0
Aub. Davis singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); E. Sauvageau advanced to second; I. Rodriguez scored; D.
Ojeda scored. 2 0
M. Simon struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBBS). 2 0
C. Eiguren walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Aub. Davis advanced to second; E. Sauvageau advanced to third. 2 0
K. Eyl walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); C. Eiguren advanced to second; Aub. Davis advanced to third; E. Sauvageau
scored. 3 0
B. Haddick walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFFBB); K. Eyl advanced to second; C. Eiguren advanced to third; Aub.
Davis scored. 4 0
N. Garcia struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 0
D. Ojeda struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBFS). 4 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 1st ASU FLC
A. Tenorio grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 0
M. Cueva grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
I. Cueva flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Adams State Univ. - Top of 2nd ASU FLC
I. Rodriguez doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (0-0). 4 0
E. Sauvageau struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 4 0
Aub. Davis homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 0
M. Simon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 0
C. Eiguren out at first p to ss to 1b (0-0). 5 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 2nd ASU FLC
S. Dietz reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 BKSFB). 5 0
C. Alexander flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0 B); S. Dietz advanced to third. 5 0
C. Niccum flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 5 0
S. Romeo grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 5 0

Adams State Univ. - Top of 3rd ASU FLC
K. Eyl struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 5 0
B. Haddick flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BFS). 5 0
N. Garcia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
D. Ojeda grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSB). 5 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 3rd ASU FLC
P. Fuller flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 5 0
T. Hoobler singled to right field (2-2 KBKBF). 5 0
A. Tenorio lined out to cf to left center (2-2 BKFB); T. Hoobler advanced to second. 5 0
M. Cueva grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 0

Adams State Univ. - Top of 4th ASU FLC
I. Rodriguez reached on an error by lf (0-1 K). 5 0
E. Sauvageau singled to left field (2-2 BFFB); I. Rodriguez advanced to second. 5 0
Aub. Davis flied out to lf (0-1 F). 5 0
M. Simon walked (3-2 FSBBBB); E. Sauvageau advanced to second; I. Rodriguez advanced to third. 5 0
C. Eiguren singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 FBK); M. Simon advanced to second; E. Sauvageau
advanced to third; I. Rodriguez scored, unearned. 6 0



K. Eyl walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); C. Eiguren advanced to second; M. Simon advanced to third; E. Sauvageau
scored. 7 0
A. Gavigan to p for C. Padilla. 7 0
B. Haddick reached on a fielder's choice; K. Eyl advanced to second; C. Eiguren out on double play 3b to c;
M. Simon out on the play. 7 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 4th ASU FLC
I. Cueva singled to center field (1-1 BK). 7 0
S. Dietz reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); I. Cueva out at second 2b to ss. 7 0
C. Alexander lined out to 2b (0-0). 7 0
S. Dietz stole second. 7 0
C. Niccum hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 7 0
C. Niccum advanced to second; S. Dietz advanced to third. 7 0
S. Romeo singled to third base, RBI (3-1 BBBK); C. Niccum advanced to third; S. Dietz scored. 7 1
M. Milliman pinch hit for P. Fuller. 7 1
M. Milliman grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 1

Adams State Univ. - Top of 5th ASU FLC
M. Milliman to lf. 7 1
N. Garcia flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 1
D. Ojeda singled to right center (1-0 B). 7 1
I. Rodriguez hit by pitch (0-1 K); D. Ojeda advanced to second. 7 1
J. Garcia pinch ran for I. Rodriguez. 7 1
E. Sauvageau singled to left field (2-1 BBK); J. Garcia advanced to second; D. Ojeda advanced to third. 7 1
Aub. Davis flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); J. Garcia advanced to third; D. Ojeda scored. 8 1
M. Simon flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 5th ASU FLC
J. Garcia to lf. 8 1
T. Hoobler walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 1
T. Hoobler out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 1
A. Tenorio fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKFBFF). 8 1
M. Cueva grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 8 1

Adams State Univ. - Top of 6th ASU FLC
C. Eiguren doubled to right field (3-1 BFBB). 8 1
R. Johnson pinch ran for C. Eiguren. 8 1
J. Harteker pinch hit for K. Eyl. 8 1
J. Harteker singled to right field (2-2 KFFBB); R. Johnson advanced to third. 8 1
K. Eyl to ss for J. Harteker. 8 1
K. Eyl out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 1
B. Haddick lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 8 1
N. Garcia flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 6th ASU FLC
C. Eiguren to c for R. Johnson. 8 1
I. Cueva singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 8 1
S. Dietz flied out to cf (0-0); I. Cueva advanced to second. 8 1
C. Alexander singled to right center, RBI (0-1 F); I. Cueva scored. 8 2
C. Niccum popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 8 2
S. Romeo lined out to cf (0-0). 8 2

Adams State Univ. - Top of 7th ASU FLC
D. Ojeda singled to right center (0-2 FK). 8 2
D. Ojeda stole second. 8 2



J. Garcia reached on an error by 2b (3-2 BFBBFF); D. Ojeda advanced to third. 8 2
E. Sauvageau walked (3-1 BKBBB); J. Garcia advanced to second. 8 2
Aub. Davis flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BFB); D. Ojeda scored. 9 2
M. Simon singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 FBFF); E. Sauvageau advanced
to third on the throw; J. Garcia scored on an error by cf. 10 2
C. Eiguren singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 FBBK); M. Simon advanced to third; E. Sauvageau scored,
unearned. 11 2
K. Eyl struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 11 2
B. Haddick grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 11 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 7th ASU FLC
M. Milliman grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 11 2
T. Hoobler flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KBK). 11 2
A. Tenorio reached on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 11 2
M. Cueva grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 11 2


